: ORAN E " Interoffice Memorandum |

ChnY

GOVERNMENT

F L ORIDA

- DATE:

TO:

THROUGH:
FROM:
CONTACT
PERSON:

DIVISION:

ACTION
REQUESTED:

PROJECT:

PURPOSE:

BUDGET:

tAnne Kulikowski, Director

‘Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager
Capital Projects Division

- CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 3 |

May 14, 2020

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

and the

Board of County Commissioners ‘

A

Administrative Services Department

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

Capital Projects
Phone: 407-836-0048

Approval of Change Order No. 3, Contract Number Y17-740 Corrections

‘Horizon AHU Hot Water Piping Replacement, with Starr Mechanical Inc.

in the amount of $68,819.63, for a revised lump sum contract amount of

-$1,014,293.87.

Corrections Horizon AHU Hot Water Piping Replacement

DISTRICT 6

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the
capital improvements. '

“Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-2049



Capital Projects Division
May 14, 2020
Page 2

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order is necessary to resolve the domestic heating and cooling challenges at the
Horizons building to stay in compliance with inmate occupancy certifications.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approvéd on May 23, 2017. .

Original Contract dated June 6, 2017

" Change Order No. 1 dated July 30, 2017
Re-route hot water piping due to unforeseen
existing conditions.

Change Order No. 2 dated April 3, 2019
Expedite the project by working afterhours
on the first floor to increase staff efficiency.

Proposed Change Order No. 3

Replace worn out chilled water and hot water coils in
existing roof top units to resolve heating and cooling
issues.

Proposed Final Contract Amount

CC:  Administrative Services Department
Procurement Division
Capital Projects Division’
Facilities Managenient Division
Corrections Department

Lump sum amount -$ 895,800.00

Lump sum amount-$  36,415.89
Lump sum amount-$  13,258.35

.Lump sum amount-$  68,819.63

$ 1,014,293.87



APPROVED BY ORANGE
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

BCC Mtg. Date: June 2, 2020 -

‘REQUEST DATE | BUDGETFY |~ ~ GRANTRINDING.
) E N/A TH‘S REQUEST COMPUES
02’ 1 8’20 2020 g WITH ST'PRINCIPI.ES :

— DEPARTMENTIDIVISIO i B \coutAcrNAME_ CONTACI' PHONE .'., W = ' ‘ :
- ;Capllal,;Projqu ' R S ‘ 67479 L
T T T T aNGe | BOGUMENTNO. | s | e [:] CANCELENTIREPO/DO
-~ ,“VEN"T'OR , | ORDER NG, {ATTACH | nnsrmee) TYPE C°NW“»"9MFF"
3 | cim | [POOCT. . o [ <tio wor MLAlng!\lDDR‘PQPY
INCREASE, DEC ASEOR DELETECOMMODITY LINE_: Y IR o
QVIDTY., S PRE\(LUS UNE ’ Nswuue commomwuus ’ ! NETDOLLAR
UNENO. R DOLU\RAMOUNT DOI_.I-ARAMOUNT . DESCBIPT!ON/GOMMENTS i CHANGE .
T T e o ) FROM | 84547424 o . S : -
1 |Incréease:-Quantitywor—"orezmeer 248 417,.Q_14;2g3.§,7,~ i
- | trRROME. - T i 1
Select Actlon Mo
i P y ITemom|: . 7
Select Actlon Yo
Aﬁ"’commogm{, I.JNE, Y
01 A — . owos | L
LINE ND. ‘qbi:g ronno VOUMUSTSPECIFYANMAUNE ::'::E aw. ME@S,‘ u,Nrr‘ces[ .
ccoum‘me LINE DR REPORTING cooE CHANGE _ i
R T eRoM -
CAMOUNT | ACCOUNTINGUINE
"-$1,014,20387 | 1023-043:2049-6210
ENCUMBERED/DE-ENCUMBERED (REQUIRED FOR ALI. TRANSACTIONS) _ OTHER CHANGES:
; j NET.DOLLARS " "NETDOLLARSFOR e e — =
omgmgpq,m AMT; , ‘PREVIOUS c/o . THIsc/o ‘DESCRIBE
L TI I AFI’ER ISCD i o= e C el
. 5] DR ADD .SUBTRACT 4 fRLADD lsusmAc-r : - m / FINT I A T
I agseoooo N 549674.24 ,,,,, $e'a19 63 - 51014 293'87
(CONTRACTAMOUNT. ey T T ]
.NE‘T,QOL’I.ARS : ~NET DOLLARS FOR - CONTRACI’TOTAL -
L PREVIOUS €/0- THIS /O
AViARD AMOUNT . <l /e AFTER Tmsc/o
. @Ann [l subTRACT _ | Ao [ 5uBTRACT _
‘ sassaoooo $4967424 ":__" "$‘éee1963 $1o1429337

JUSTIFICATION (REQUIRED FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS)
Th‘s CO is to repl

lts agenl‘s and employee

Vs /\\ ™

By slgnlng th:s agreement, the. Contractor hereby releases the Caunty,
equitable ddjustments and/or claims: ‘assotlated-with-this change arder, -

VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION

DEPARTRMENT APPROVAL SIGNATURE

PROCUREMENTAPPROVAL: ‘ , L o DATE:
ADD THE FOLLOWING TEXT TO PO/DO: TRACK CHANGES: ] YEs [ NO CHANGE AWARD AMOUNT 70 ;

REV:(10/18)





